

|
ITEM NO.MM-19

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3799/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in CRLMC No.
34146/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the notified date.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be
arrested in connection with case FIR No.703 dated 26th
September, 2009 of Police Station City Rohtak, Haryana.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master